
Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

3BM-REP1520 Renewal Application 

Campbell, Bridget (AADNC/AANDC) <bridget.campbell@canada.ca> Mon, Nov 30, 2020 at 11:02 AM
To: Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>, "Okonkwo, Godwin (AADNC/AANDC)" <godwin.okonkwo@canada.ca>,
"Forté, Sarah (AADNC/AANDC)" <sarah.forte@canada.ca>, "Mike, Margaret (AADNC/AANDC)"
<margaret.mike@canada.ca>
Cc: Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>, Ali Shaikh <ali.shaikh@nwb-oen.ca>

Hello Richard,

 

Regarding the Renewal Applica�on for Water Licence No. 3BM-REP1520 for the Municipality of Naujaat, Crown-
Indigenous Rela�ons and Northern Affairs Canada (CIRNAC) requested the following informa�on pertaining to spill
follow-up ac�on be provided with future spill reports:

a. What the cause of the spill was;

b. Who cleaned up the spill;

c. When the spill was cleaned up;

d. How the spill was cleaned up; and

e. What was done to prevent further spills of that type.

 

Government of Nunavut Community Government Services (GN-CGS), on behalf of the Municipality of Naujaat,
commi�ed to including the indicated informa�on in future Annual Reports. CIRNAC finds the commitment from GN-
CGS sufficient to resolve the indicated concern. With this commitment, all CIRNAC concerns are resolved.

 

Thank you and kind regards,

Bridget Campbell

 

Coordinator, Water Resources, Nunavut Regional Office

Crown-Indigenous Rela�ons and Northern Affairs Canada

bridget.campbell@canada.ca / Tel: (867) 975-4282

 

Coordinatrice, Resources hydriques, Bureau régional du Nunavut

Rela�ons Couronne-Autochtones et Affaires du Nord Canada

bridget.campbell@canada.ca / Tel: (867) 975-4282
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From: Richard Dwyer [mailto:richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca]  
Sent: November 30, 2020 11:35 AM 
To: Campbell, Bridget (AADNC/AANDC); Okonkwo, Godwin (AADNC/AANDC); Forté, Sarah (AADNC/AANDC); Mike,
Margaret (AADNC/AANDC) 
Cc: Licensing Department; Ali Shaikh 
Subject: 3BM-REP1520 Renewal Application

 

Good morning,

 

As indicated in the e-mail the 3BM-REP1520 licensee intends to submit the spill reports with the 2020 annual report, is
CIRNA satisfied with this response?

 

Regards,

 

Richard 

mailto:richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca

